54,000,000 Shares and 3,084,000 Shares respectively; and that (iii) the number of shares Mr. Ching
Ka Keung held immediately before and after the further exercise of the Over-allotment Option was
2,528,009 and 2,528,009 (instead of 3,528,000 shares and 3,528,000 shares) respectively (which
constitute approximately 0.09% and 0.09% (instead of 0.12% and 0.12%) of the issued share
capital respectively) and thus the number of shares other Shareholders held immediately before
and after the further exercise of the Over-allotment Option was 918,806,000 and 921,890,000
(instead of 917,806,000 and 920,890,000) respectively (which constitute approximately 31.42% and
31.49% (instead of 31.39% and 31.46%) of the issued share capital respectively). The corrected
shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the further
exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

2

Immediately before the
further exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

Immediately after the
further exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

Shareholder
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Soar Plan (Note 1)
1,927,778,827 65.93% 1,927,778,827 65.86%

Ms. Ching 28,700,061 0.98% 28,700,061 0.98%
Cheung Chi Keung (Note 2)

11,953,026 0.41% 11,953,026 0.41%
Tan Hui Kiat (Note 2)

8,036,017 0.27% 8,036,017 0.27%
Quek Siew Chye (Note 2)

8,036,017 0.27% 8,036,017 0.27%
Lee Wai Man (Note 2)

7,236,017 0.25% 7,236,017 0.25%
Lam Ho Sang (Note 2)

6,908,017 0.24% 6,908,017 0.24%
Decena Joel Tongo (Note 2)

4,018,009 0.14% 4,018,009 0.14%
Ching Ka Keung (Note 2)

2,528,009 0.09% 2,528,009 0.09%
Other Shareholders 918,806,000 31.42% 921,890,000 31.49%

Total 2,924,000,000 100.00% 2,927,084,000 100.00%

Note 1:  The entire issued share capital of Soar Plan is held by Swan Hills which is in turn ultimately held by the Trustee
(through two nominee companies) as the trustee of The KW Trust. The KW Trust is a discretionary trust established by
Mr. Wong as settlor and the Trustee as trustee on 1 December 2009. The benefi ciaries of The KW Trust include family
members of Mr. Wong and Ms. Ching. Mr. Wong and Ms. Ching are deemed to be interested in the 1,927,778,827
Shares held by The KW Trust, Soar Plan and Swan Hills immediately upon completion of the Global Offering pursuant
to Part XV of the SFO and their respective interests duplicate the interests held by The KW Trust, Soar Plan and Swan